
Western Harnett High School
10637 Nc Highway 27 West    Lillington, NC  27546
School Phone: 919-499-5113      Fax: 919-499-1537      Email: rtaylor@harnett.k12.nc.us

Superintendent
Aaron Fleming

Principal
Ryan McNeill

Athletic Director
Russell Taylor

Athletic Director
Russell Taylor

Varsity Tennis (Girls)
Fall 2022-2023

Day Date Opponent Place Time

Tuesday Aug. 23 @ Harnett Central High School Harnett Central High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Aug. 24 Pine Forest High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
Monday Aug. 29 @ Overhills High School Overhills High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Aug. 31 Triton High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
Tuesday Sep. 06 E E Smith High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Sep. 07 @ Westover Senior High School Westover Senior High School 4:30PM
Monday Sep. 12 @ Terry Sanford High School Terry Sanford High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Sep. 14 Harnett Central High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
Monday Sep. 19 @ Pine Forest High School Pine Forest High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Sep. 21 Overhills High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
Monday Sep. 26 @ Triton High School Triton High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Sep. 28 @ E E Smith High School E E Smith High School 4:30PM
Monday Oct. 03 Westover Senior High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
Wednesday Oct. 05 Terry Sanford High School Western Harnett High School 4:30PM
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